

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

PO BOX 201704 **HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1704** (406) 444-3742

GOVERNOR BRIAN SCHWEITZER DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE MIKE VOLESKY

HOUSE MEMBERS DUANE ANKNEY--Vice JERRY BENNETT **BILL MCCHESNEY** MICHELE REINHART CARY SMITH KATHLEEN WILLIAMS

SENATE MEMBERS JIM KEANE--Chair JOHN BRENDEN BRADLEY MAXON HAMLETT MARY FITZPATRICK RICK RIPLEY **CHAS VINCENT** GENE VUCKOVICH

PUBLIC MEMBERS DEXTER BUSBY DIANE CONRADI JOHN YOUNGBERG

COUNCIL STAFF JASON MOHR, Research Analyst SONJA NOWAKOWSKI, Research Analyst HOPE STOCKWELL, Research Analyst HELEN THIGPEN, Staff Attorney KEVIN MCCUE, Secretary JOE KOLMAN, Legislative Environmental Analyst

June 28, 2012

To: EQC members From: EOC staff

Re: July permitting discussion

To prepare for the upcoming EQC meeting, you are receiving a copy of the "Montana Index of Environmental Permits." EQC staff recently updated the document for its 2012 publication. An overview of the index was provided to the Select Committee on Efficiency in Government earlier this year. A similar overview was requested for the EQC.

The index, first published in 1976, is prepared each interim by EQC staff and executive branch natural resource agencies to provide a complete list of the permits and licenses needed to conduct activities that may affect the state's environment. The index lists the required permits, the permitting agencies, and the statutes and rules that regulate each permit.

It is noteworthy that in the context of the index, permit includes any action that requires the approval of an executive agency and has the potential to affect natural resources. Permits then encompass actions ranging from air quality permits and geothermal leases on state lands to hunting licenses and bee keeping registrations.

Staff will provide you with additional information about the index during the July meeting.

Sonja Nowakowski

Research Analyst Montana Legislative Services Division Room 171C, State Capitol PO Box 201704

Helena, MT 59620-1704 Phone: (406) 444-3078 Fax: (406) 444-3971

Email: snowakowski@mt.gov